A2 6lr0833

By: Prince George's County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 10, 2006

Assigned to: Economic Matters

1 AN ACT concerning

A BILL ENTITLED

\mathcal{E}	

2 Prince George's County - Alcoholic Beverages Licenses - Renewal 3 PG 323-06

- 4 FOR the purpose of authorizing the Prince George's County Board of License
- 5 Commissioners to issue renewal of certain alcoholic beverages licenses at its
- 6 discretion; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages licenses in Prince
- 7 George's County.
- 8 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 9 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 10 Section 10-302(d)(1)
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (2005 Replacement Volume)
- 13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

15 Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

16 10-302.

- 17 (d) (1) If the licensing official finds that the license holder is not qualified to
- 18 obtain a renewal of the expiring license, [the licensing official shall not renew the
- 19 expiring license but shall issue by way of renewal the class or type of license for which
- 20 they find that holder qualified] RENEWAL OF THE LICENSE MAY BE ISSUED AT THE
- 21 DISCRETION OF THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY BOARD OF LICENSE
- 22 COMMISSIONERS.
- 23 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 24 June 1, 2006.